Publ. S2 - ML1508 - D 01 / 2005 / FB Replaces : S2 - ML1508 - C                                     L25 - 21508 - 4
             Vane motors
  Service information
    vane-type motor / Flügelzellen - Motor
    moteur à palettes / motore a palette
  motor de paletas
   M5B, M5BS, M5BF
Recommended repair kits and assy’s are bold printed

S24.68651 1
Notes
Model Code Typenschlüssel Designation - type
 M5BS
Model number : Typenbezeichnung : Numéro du modèle :                               M5B  - 036    - 1   N    02 - A 1  M  3   ..
Series ISO mounting flange
Series SAE mounting flange
Cam ring
(Volumetric displacement) (ml/rev)
012 = 12
018 = 18
023 = 23
028 = 28
036 = 36
045 = 45
Type of shaft
1 = keyed (SAE B)
2 = keyed (ISO E25M)
3 = splined (SAE B)
4 = splined (SAE BB)
Direction of rotation
N = bi-directional
Porting combination
Design letter
Seal class
1 = S1 - BUNA N
5 = S5 - VITON
Port variables
0 = 3/4" SAE 4 bolts - J518c
       UNC thread
M = 3/4" SAE 4 bolts - J518c
       metric thread
Drain variables
M5B :
3 = M18 x 1,5 metric drain
M5BS :
2 = 9/16" - 18 SAE drain
3 = M18 x 1,5 metric drain
Modifications
Baureihe ISO
Baureihe SAE
geom. Fördervolumen
(Geometrisches Fördervolumen) (cm3/U)
012 = 12
018 = 18
023 = 23
028 = 28
036 = 36
045 = 45
Art der Welle
1 = Paßfederwelle (SAE B)
2 = Paßfederwelle (ISO E25M)
3 = Vielkeilwelle (SAE B)
4 = Vielkeilwelle (SAE BB)
Drehrichtung
N = Rechts - und Linkslauf
Lage der Anschlüsse
Ausführungsbuchstabe
Dichtungsklasse
1 = S1 - BUNA N
5 = S5 - VITON
Anschlußgröße
0 = 4 Loch-Flansch SAE 3/4" - J518c
       UNC-Gewinde
M = 4 Loch-Flansch SAE 3/4" - J518c
       Gewinde metrisch
Leckölanschluß
M5B :
3 = M18 x 1,5, Leckölanschluß metrisch
M5BS :
2 = 9/16" - 18 SAE Leckölanschluß
3 = M18 x 1,5, Leckölanschluß metrisch
Modifikationen

3 = drenaje metrico M18 x 1,5
Modificaciones
Model Code Typenschlüssel Designation - type
 M5BF1
Model number : Typenbezeichnung : Numéro du modèle :                               M5BF  - 036    - 1   N    02 - A 1  M  3   ..
Series external drain
Series internal drain
Cam ring
(Volumetric displacement) (ml/rev)
012 = 12
018 = 18
023 = 23
028 = 28
036 = 36
045 = 45
Type of shaft
1  = keyed taper (non SAE)
2  = keyed (SAE C)
W = keyed (ISO G32N)
Direction of rotation
M5BF :
R = Clockwise
L = Counter-clockwise
N = bi-directional
M5BF1 :
R = Clockwise
L = Counter-clockwise
Porting combination
Design letter
Seal class
1 = S1 - BUNA N
5 = S5 - VITON
Port variables
M5BF :
0 = 3/4" SAE 4 bolts - J518c - UNC thread
M = 3/4" SAE 4 bolts - J518c - metric thread
M5BF1 :
M = 3/4" SAE 4 bolts - J518c - metric thread
Drain variables
M5BF :
2 = 9/16" - 18 SAE drain
3 = M18 x 1,5 metric drain
M5BF1 :
X = no drain port
Modifications
Baureihe externer Leckölanschluß
Baureihe interner Leckölanschluß
Hubring
(Geometrisches Fördervolumen) (cm3/U)
012 = 12
018 = 18
023 = 23
028 = 28
036 = 36
045 = 45
Art der Welle
1  = Paßfederwelle (nicht SAE)
2  = Paßfederwelle (SAE C)
W = Paßfederwelle (ISO G32N)
Drehrichtung
M5BF :
R = Rechtslauf
L = Linkslauf
N = Rechts und Linkslauf
M5BF1 :
R = Rechtslauf
L = Linkslauf
Lage der Anschlüsse
Ausführungsbuchstabe
Dichtungsklasse
1 = S1 - BUNA N
5 = S5 - VITON
Anschlußgröße